



APPENDIX 3Y CORRECTION

MELBOURNE, Australia, 05 February 2025: Dimerix Limited (ASX: DXB), wishes to advise a correction to the Change of Director's Interest Notice ("Appendix 3Y") relating to Managing Director Nina Webster released on 04 February 2025.

The Appendix 3Y lodged on 04 February 2025 incorrectly noted that nil securities were acquired when in fact 127,917 ordinary shares were acquired as a result of the exercise of 127,917 listed options.

The number of securities disposed (127,917 listed options), the consideration and date of change were noted correctly. The attached Appendix 3Y corrects this error.

For further information, please visit our website at www.dimerix.com or contact:

Dr Nina Webster
Dimerix Limited
Chief Executive Officer & Managing Director

Tel: +61 1300 813 321 E: investor@dimerix.com Rudi Michelson Monsoon Communications Tel: +61 3 9620 3333 Mob: +61 (0)411 402 737

E: rudim@monsoon.com.au

Follow us on **LinkedIn** and **Twitter**

Authorised for lodgement by the Board of the Company

-END-

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX becomes ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Dimerix Limited
ABN	18 001 285 230

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Nina Webster
Date of last notice	25 October 2024

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Direct & Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder)	Mr Clive Webster (spouse) (1)
(including registered floider)	Jaclani Pty Ltd (director and shareholder) (2)
Date of change	31/01/2025
No. of securities held prior to change	78,000 ordinary shares (1) 331,250 ordinary shares (2)
	127,917 options with an exercise price of 15.4 cents expiring 30 June 2025 (2) 645,405 options with an exercise price of 20 cents expiring 1 December 2027 (2) 686,104 options with an exercise price of 30 cents expiring 1 December 2027 (2) 721,447 options with an exercise price of 40 cents expiring 1 December 2027 (2) 500,000 options exercisable at 55 cents expiring 21 October 2029 (2) 500,000 options exercisable at 70 cents expiring 21 October 2029 (2) 500,000 options exercisable at 85 cents expiring 21 October 2029 (2)
Class	Options with an exercise price of 15.4 cents expiring 30 June 2025 ("Listed Options)
Number acquired	Ordinary shares 127,917 ordinary shares
Number acquired	12.,5.1. Standing ondies
Number disposed	127,917 Listed Options
Value/Consideration	\$19,699.22

^{*} See <u>chapter 19</u> for defined terms. 01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 1

No. of securities held after change	78,000 ordinary shares (1) 459,167 ordinary shares (2) 645,405 options with an exercise price of 20 cents expiring 1 December 2027 (2) 686,104 options with an exercise price of 30 cents expiring 1 December 2027 (2) 721,447 options with an exercise price of 40 cents expiring 1 December 2027 (2) 500,000 options exercisable at 55 cents expiring 21 October 2029 (2) 500,000 options exercisable at 70 cents expiring 21 October 2029 (2) 500,000 options exercisable at 85 cents expiring 21 October 2029 (2)
Nature of change	Exercise of Listed Options

Part 2 - Change of director's relevant interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Part 3 - ⁺Closed period

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a closed period where prior written clearance was required?	No
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

^{*} See <u>chapter 19</u> for defined terms. 01/01/2011 Appendix 3Y Page 2